Society for Tripura Rural Economic Growth & Service Delivery Project (TRESP) (Under Tribal Welfare Department) ST/SC Corporation Building (2nd Floor), Lake Chowmuhani, Agartala-799001

MEMORANDUM

The erstwhile selection process for Recruitment to the vacant posts of Category-IV (Level-08 & 09) i.e, 07 (Seven) nos. Office Assistants and 37 (Thirty-seven) nos. Support staff (total 44 nos. posts) under Society for TRESP through T&M Services Consulting Private Limited, Mumbai, is hereby cancelled.

This is issued in accordance with the approval of the competent authority of Society for TRESP vide U.O No. 1057 dated 15/03/2024 vide File No.F.1(4)-TRESP/HR/ Recruitment/ 2023-24/Sub-I and the decision taken to this effect in the Executive Committee meeting of the Society for TRESP held on <u>6th July 2024</u>, circulated vide no. F.13(1)-TRESP/WB/Review Meeting/ 2023-24/891, dated 6th July 2024.

> Project Director, Society for TRESP (Director, Tribal Welfare, Govt. of Tripura)

To:

The Director, T&M Services Consulting Private Limited, Mumbai.

Copy to :

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble Minister, TWD, Govt. of Tripura, for kind information of the Minister.
- 2. PS to the Secretary, TWD (Chairman-EC, Society for TRESP), Govt. of Tripura, for kind information of Secretary, TWD.